APN: 002-026-12 WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: Dale and Diana Kersey 5056 Tenabo Ave, Crescent Valley, NV 89821 EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$46.80 Rec:\$37.00
\$83.80 Pgs=2
VACANT LAND USA

2022-248758
09/15/2022 08:15 AM

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR:

Vacant Land USA, LLC, 30 N Gould St Sheridan, WY, 82801

for and in consideration of \$10 (ten dollars) and other good and valuable consideration grants, bargains, sells, conveys and warranties to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

Dale A. Kersey and Diana V. Kersey, husband and wife,
 5056 Tenabo Ave, Crescent Valley, NV, 89821

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

Lots nine (9) and ten (10) of Block three (3) of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH AND FARMS UNIT No. 1 as per map recorded in said county as File No. 34081. APN: 002-026-12

002-026-12

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the Grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee(s) that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same; and that Grantor, his heirs, executors, and administrators shall warrant and defend the title unto the Grantee, his heirs and assigns against all lawful claims whatsoever.

DATED: 9/14/2022
SIGNED: MOUSE Patricia Morales Monica Patricia Moran Morales Authorized Representative Vacant Land USA, LLC
STATE OF Texas
COUNTY OF: Travis, ss:
On Sptember 14,222 before me, Blake Ryan Skinnerpersonally
appeared MONICA PARICIA MORAN
Notary Public
Signature of person taking acknowledgment
Notary Public
Title (and Rank):
My Commission expires <u>O2~11-2e23</u>

Grantor Signatures:

STATE OF NEVADA	284	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FOR 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	CN	\ \
a) 002-026-12		\ \
* ACCORDED TO THE CONTRACT OF		\ \
		\ \
d)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	
2. Type of Property:	selection of the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the section of th	
a) Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Book: Page
e) H Apt. Bldg f) H	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural b)	Mobile Home	Notes:
Other		1.40.48.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proper		¢ 11,949
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only		
Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 11,949
Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$ 46.80
4. If Exemption Claimed:		** ***********************************
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per l	VRS 375 090, Sect	ion /
b. Explain Reason for Exemptio		**************************************
the state of the s		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being	transferred:	
The undersigned declares and	acknowledges, un	ider penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that		
		entation if called upon to substantiate the
		igree that disallowance of any claimed
		may result in a penalty of 10% of the ta
due plus interest at 1% per month. P		
jointly and severally liable for any ad		
Signature For Brownell		Capacity Seller
	***************************************	**************************************
Signature		
		The second secon
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REOURED)		(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Vacant Land USA LLC	Pri	nt Name: Dale A and Diana V Kersey
Address: 500 Westover Dr #11802	######################################	dress: 5056 Tenabo Avenue
City: Santord	Cit	y; Crescent Valley
State: NC Zip: 27330	michalographic and and an annihilation of the control of the contr	ite: NV Zip: 89821
enauto i distributi di terrantifica (A. Milipoli di popoli de de a do prosposo postopo a posto.	saacooonser oliendaliidulooliendasienooliendaliik	466-669-66666669
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTI	NG RECORDIN	G (required if not seller or buver)
Print Name:		crow #:
Address:	sociones con contratorio de la contratorio della	$+ \cdots + (2.013) $
City:	Sta	de: Zip:
* Area Sell chaptering to		amministration and a second of the second of

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED